THE DISTINGUISHED SERVICE AND CONTRIBUTION TO PERSONALITY ASSESSMENT AWARD

Given by the Society for Personality Assessment

Deadline: July 1 (each year)

(Submissions will not be accepted if not received by the central office by July 1)

The **Distinguished Service and Contribution to Personality Assessment Award** honors individuals promoting personality assessment through excellence in teaching, outreach, advocacy, or practice. Recipients are those whose work has made a meaningful contribution to the practice of personality assessment by way of direct service, policy development and implementation, innovation, teaching, training, professional publications, leadership, or advocacy for the profession.

Award: The award recipient is expected to be present at the Annual Convention of the Society for Personality Assessment to accept the award. The recipient will receive an award certificate; one night's lodging at the Annual Convention; travel expenses; convention registration fee waived and a \$500 check.

Submission: To be considered for the award, please submit a statement of nomination, specifying the ways in which this individual's or group's work advances current concepts in personality assessment and promotes the quality and integrity of personality assessment as practiced in the field. Supporting evidence in the form of vitae, program descriptions, or published works is encouraged.

Submissions may be mailed to:

Society for Personality Assessment 6109H Arlington Boulevard Falls Church, VA 22044

Submissions may be emailed to: manager@spaonline.org